COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Cerise Grice Name: Name: Jane Tzudiker
Alameda Title: Management Analyst Title: Probation Department Placement Title: Children's ACCESS Supervisor
Phone: (510) 268-2078 Unit Phone: (510) 346-1042
E-mail: cgrice@acgov.org Phone: (510) 667-4444 E-mail: Adesk@acgov.org
Name: Nichole Williamson Name Gail St. James Name Gail St. James
Title: Director of Health and Human Title: Clinical Coordinator Title: Clinical Coordinator
Alpine Services Phone: (530) 694-1816 Phone: (530) 694-1816
Phone: (530) 694-2235 ext. 233 E-mail: gstjames@aplinecountyca.gov E-mail: gstjames@aplinecountyca.gov
E-mail: NWilliamson@alpinecountyca.gov
Name: Anne Watts Name: Angela McCuaig Name: Megan Hodson
Amador Title: Program Manager Title: Unit Supervisor Title: QI/UR Coordinator
Phone: (209) 223-6651 Phone:(209) 223-6740 Phone:(209) 223-6412
E-mail: watts@cws.state.ca.us E-mail: amccuaig@amadorgov.org E-mail: mhodson@amadorgov.org
Name: Angela Meli Name: Yesenia Moretti Name: Leslie Glass
Butte Title: Supervisor, Administrative Analyst Title: Supervisor, Probation Officer Title: QA Coordinator
Phone: (530) 538-5238 Phone: (530) 538-7856 Phone: (530) 895-6667
Email: ameli@ buttecounty.net E-mail: ymoretti@buttecounty.net E-mail: Iglass@ buttecounty.net
Name: Sharon Connell Name: Benny Leija Name: Mark McCormick
Title: Social Worker Supervisor | Title: Supervising Deputy Probation Title: Children's Services Supervisor
Calaveras Phone: (209) 754-6627 Officer Phone: (209) 754-6531
E-mail: sconnell@co.calaveras.ca.us Phone: (209) 754-6697 E-mail:
Email: BLeija@co.calaveras.ca.us Mmccormick@co.calaveras.ca.us
Name: Jan Morgan Name: Jamie Sachs Name: Jan Morgan
Title: Deputy Director Behavioral Health Title: Supervising Deputy Probation Title: Deputy Director
Colusa Phone: (530) 458-0520 Officer Phone: (530) 458-0520
Phone:(530) 458-0665 E-mail: jmorgan@countyofcolusa.org
E-mail: jsachs@-countyofcolusa.org
Name: Nancy Fernandez, LCSW Name: Kimberly Martel Name: Charlene Bianchi
Title: Division Manager Title: Manager Title: CCR Program Manager
Contra Phone: (925) 602-6933 Phone: (925) 313-4154 Phone: ab1299@hsd.cccounty.us
Costa Email: fernan@ ehsd.cccounty.us Fax: (925) 313-4191 E-mail:
E-mail: charlene.bianchi@hsd.cccounty.us
kimberly.martell@ prob.cccounty.us
Name: Julie Cain Name: Ramsey Williamson
Title: Program Manager, Social Services Title: Sr. Deputy Probation Officer
Del Norte Branch Phone: (707) 464-7215 ext. 1758
Phone: (707) 464-3191 E-mail: rwilliamson@dnco.org
E-mail: jcain@co.del-norte.ca.us
Name: Leslie Griffith Name: Angelina Larrigan
Title: Assistant Director Title: Program Manager
El'Dorado | pp,one: (559) 852-4312 Phone: (530) 621-6117
E-mail: leslie.qgriffith@ edcgov.us E-mail: angelina.larrigan@edcgov.us
Name: John Dufresne Name: Chris Maranian Name:
Title: Program Manager Title: Probation Services Manager DBHYouthWellnessCenter@co.fresno.
Phone: (559) 600-2103 Phone: (559) 600-4745 ca.us
Fresno E-mail: dufrej@co.fresno.ca.us E-mail: cmaranian@co.fresno.ca.us ) Title: e-mail box checked twice daily
Phone: (559) 600-6760
E-mail:
DBHYouthWellnessCenter@co.fresno.
ca.us
Name: Emma Black Name: Tara Flewelling
Glenn Title: Social Worker Supervisor Title: Deputy Probation Officer IlI
Phone: (530) 934-1518 Phone: (530) 934-1643
E-mail: emma.black@cws.state.ca.us E-mail: TFlewelling@countyofglenn.net
Name: Brett Moranda Name: Brett Moranda Name: Rachel Davis-Packer
Humboldt Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Supervising MH Clinician
Phone: (707) 268-3303 Phone: (707) 268-3303 Phone: (707) 268-2800
Email: bmoranda@co.humboldt.ca.us E-mail: bmoranda@co.humboldt.ca.us E-mail: rdpacker@co.humboldt.ca.us
Name: Ralph Cataldo Name: Amanda Wagner
Inyo Title: Administrative Secretary Title: Deputy Probation Officer Il
Phone: (760) 873-6533 or (760) 872-2590 Phone: (760) 872-4005
E-mail: rcataldo@inyocounty.us E-mail: awagner@inyocounty.us
Name: Eliseo Gonzales Jr. Name: Kimberly Rankin Name: Yadira Amila-Cota
Title: Social Services Program Manager Title: Probation Division Manager Title: Children’s Clinical Program
Kings Phone: (559) 852-4810 Phone: (559) 852-4312 Manager

E-Mail: Eliseo.Gonzales@kings.ca.us

E-mail: kimberly.rankin@co.kings.ca.us

Phone: (559) 852-2292
E-mail: Yadira.Amial-
Cota@kings.ca.us
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COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Angela Curry Name: Kevin O’Brian Name: Christina Drukala
Title: Social Worker E-mail: kevino’brian@lakecounty.gov Title: Children's Team Leader
Lake Phone: (707) 262-4513 Phone: (707) 994-7090
E-mail: angela.curry@Ilakecountyca.gov E-mail:
christina.drukala@Iakecountyca.gov
Name: Megan Paterson Name: Scott Nordstrom
Title: Supervising Deputy Probation Title:
Lassen Officer Phone: (530) 251-8108
Phone: (530) 251-8119 E-mail: snordstrom@co.lassen.ca.us
E-mail: mpaterson@co.lassen.ca.us
Name: Deborah Silver Name: Adam Bettino Name: Velia Lopez
Title: Division Chief, High-Risk Services Title: Probation Director Title: Mental Health Clinical Supervisor
Los Angeles | Division Phone: (323) 371 9204 Phone:
Phone: E-mail: E-mail:
E-mail: SILVEDE@dcfs.lacounty.gov adam.bettino@probation.lacounty.gov OutofCounty@dmbh.lacounty.gov
Name: Vilma Dunn Name :Naomi Wyatt Name: Missie Rhinehart
Title: Social Worker Supervisor Title: Placement Supervisor Juvenile Title: Clinical Supervisor, Managed
Phone: (559) 662-8362 services Care
Madera E-mail: Vilma.Dunn@co.madera.ca.gov Phone (559)675 4970 ext. 551 Phone: (559) 244-9043
E-mail: nwyatt@madera-county.com E-mail:
annamarie.rhinehart@co.madera.ca.go
v
Name: Danielle George Name: Jeana Reynolds Name: Marta Flores
Title: Licensed Mental Health Practitioner Title: Mental Health Supervisor Title: MH Unit Supervisor
Phone: (415) 473-7434 Phone: (415) 473-7165 Fax: (415) 473-2353
Marin E-mail: Dgeorge@marincounty.org E-mail: jereynolds@marincounty.org Phone: (888) 818-1115
E-mail: https://www.marinhhs.org/ab-
1299-presumptive-transfer-referral-
point-contact
Name: Constance Pearce
. Title: Deputy Probation Officer IlI
Mariposa Phone: (209) 742-1294
E-mail: cpearce@ mariposacounty.org
Name: Cerre Knox Name: Jack Wann Name: Karen Lovato
Title: Social Worker Supervisor, Placement | Title: Supervising Deputy Probation Title: Acting Deputy Director
Unit Officer Phone: (707) 472-2342
Phone: (707) 456-3731 Phone: (707) 234-6948 E-mail: lovatok@ mendocinocounty.org
Mendocino E-mail: knoxc@ mendocinocounty.org E-mail: wannj@ mendocinocounty.org
Name: Kevin Kelley
Title: Division Manager
Phone: (707) 234-6937
E-mail: kelleyk@co.mendocino.ca.us
Name: Julianne Sims-Culot Name: Joel Daffron Name: Patricia Medina
Title: Child Welfare; Program Administrator | Title: Probation; Program Manager Title: BHRS Program Manager/ QI
Merced Phone: (209) 385-3000 ext. 5305 Phone: (209) 385-7494 ext. 7523 Lead Clincian
E-mail: JSimsCulot@hsa.co.merced.ca.us E-mail: JDaffron@co.merced.ca. Phone: (209) 381-6864
E-mail: mhabl1299@co.merced.ca.us
Name: Tom Sandage Name: Karlie Blair
Modoc Title: Social Worker Supervisor Title: Probation Officer Il
Phone; (530) 233-6602 Phone: (530)233-6324
E-mail: tomsandage@co.modoc.ca.us E-mail: KarlieBlair@co.modoc.ca.us
Name: Michelle Raust Name: Jazmin Puga Sosa Name: Robin Roberts
M Title: Program Manager, CWS Title: Juvenile Supervisor Title: Director, Behavioral Health
ono Phone: (760) 924-1758 Phone: (760) 924-1764 Phone: (760) 924-1740
E-mail: mraust@mono.ca.gov E-mail: jsosa@mono.ca.gov E-mail: rroberts@mono.ca.gov
Name: Christine Lerable Name: Gregory Glazzard Name: Liz Perez-Cordero
Title: Program Manager I Title: Probation Services Manager Title: Behavioral Health Services
Monterey Phone: (831) 755-8498 Phone: (831) 755-3912 Manager
E-mail: lerableC@co.monterey.ca.us E-mail: GlazzardGG@co.monterey.ca.us Phone: (831) 755-8430
E-mail: Perez-
CorderoLA@co.monterey.ca.us
Name: Chelsea Stoner Name: Craig Burch
Title: Assistant Child Welfare Director Title: Chief Deputy Probation Officer
Napa Phone: (707) 253-4137 Phone: (707) 299-1619

E-mail: chelsea.stoner@countyofnapa.org

E-mail: craig.burch@countyofnapa.org
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COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Deirdre day Name: Jim Amaral Name: Cindy Morgan
Phone: 530 265-7162 Title: Deputy Probation Officer Title: Program Manager
Nevada Title: Social Services Supervisor Il, CPS Phone: (530) 265-1205 Phone: (530) 265-1779
E-mail: Deirdre.day@co.nevada.ca.us E-mail: jim.amaral@co.nevada.ca.us E-mail:
Cindy.morgan@co.nevada.ca.us
Name: Veronica Zuniga Name: Yvonne Brack
Title: Administrative Manager I Title:
Phone: (714) 940-5620 Phone: (714) 834-5015
E-mail: Veronica.Zuniga@ssa.ocgov.com E-mail: YBrack@ochca.com
Name: Norean Lubchenko
Title: Administrative Manager I
Phone: (714) 704-8900
Orange E-mail:
Norean.Lubchenko@ssa.ocgov.com
Name: Veronica Zamora-Chavez
Title: Senior Social Worker
Phone: (714) 380-8399
E-mail:
OCPresumptiveTransfer@ssa.ocgov.com
Name: Lorene Noack Name: William “Chuck” Parcher Name: Lorene Noack
Title: Children’s Mental Health Program Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Mental Health Supervisor
Placer Specialist Phong: (530) 889-6724 Phong: (530) 886-5400
Phone: (530) 886-5400 or E-mail: w.parcher@placer.ca.gov E-mail:
(530) 889-6701 CWSMHTransfer@Placer.ca.gov
E-mail: CWSMHTransfer@Placer.ca.gov
Name: Leslie Mohawk, MSW Name: Sarah McFadden Name: Louis Steenkamp, MBA
Title:Program Manager Title: DPO I, Placement Officer Title: Acting Director Plumas County
Phone: (530)283-6350 Phone: (530) 283-6204 Behavioral Health Services
Plumas E-mail: E-mail: Phone: (530) 283-6307 ext. 1052
lesliemohawk@countyofplumas.com sarahmcfadden@countyofplumas.com E-mail:
louisesteenkamp@countyofplumas.co
m
Name: Ryan Uhlenkott Name: Monica Rose Name: ACT Children’s Authorization
Title: Deputy Director, Adult Services Title: Supervising Probation Officer Services Team (CAST)
Division, Operations Phone: (951) 358-4330 Title:
Phone: (951) 321-6164 E-mail: Mrose@RIVCO.ORG Phone: (951) 358-6888 and select
E-mail: ryuhlenk@rivco.org option 2 after the initial greeting.
Name: Bryce Hulstrom E-mail: MHP-ACT@rcmhd.org
Title: Chief Deputy Probation Officer
Riverside Phone#: Office: 951-955-8560 Cell: 951-
830-9093
E-mail: bhulstro@rivco.org
Name: Monica Rose
Title: Supervising Probation Officer
Phonet# (direct line): (951) 958-4330
E-mail: mrose@rivco.org
Name: Sarah Duncan Name: Synthy Lathipanya Name: Melissa Jacobs
Title: Program Planner Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Division Manager
Sacramento | Phone: (916) 875-6786 Phone: (916)875-0524 Phone: (916) 875-2039
E-mail: SacCPS1299@saccounty.net E-mail: Lathipanyas@saccounty.net E-mail: 1299-
SacramentoMHP @saccounty.net
Name: Adam M. Weiner, Ph.D. Name: Yolanda Leon; Probation
Title: Staff Analyst Il Department
San Benito Phone: (831) 630-5148 or Title: Deputy Probation Officer, Supervisor
(831) 801-2766 (cell) Phone: (831) 636-4070 Ext. 13
E-mail: aweiner@cosb.us E-mail: yleon@cosb.us
http://hhsa.cosb.us
Name: Jennifer Thomas Name: Carla Feldman
Title: Probation Officer Title: Clinical Therapist Il
San Phone: (909) 383-2717 Phone: (888) 843-1478
Bernardino E-mail: E-mail: DBH-

Jennifer. Thomas@ prob.sbcounty.gov

AB1299@dbh.sbcounty.gov
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COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Christina Beck Name: Frank Andrade Name: Serena Richards
Title: Policy Analyst Title: Supervising Probation Officer Phone: (619) 641-6258
San Diego Phone: (858) 616-1352 Phone: (858) 694-4247 Fax: (866) 220-4495
E-mail: Christina.Beck@sdcounty.ca.gov E-mail: Frank.Andrade@sdcounty.ca.gov E-mail: Serena.richards@ optum.com
Name: Johanna Gendelman Name: Derek Hom Name: Alison Lustbader
Title: Staff Analyst Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Program Manager
San Phone: (415) 557-5435 Phone: (415) 753-7652 Phone: (415) 225-7022
Francisco E-mail: johanna.gendelman@sfgov.org or | Fax: (415) 753- 4437 E-mail: alison.lustbader@sfdph.org
Presumptive.transfer@sfgov.org E-mail: Derek. Hom@sfgov.org
Name: Mikey Habbestad Name: Donna Bickham
: Title: Deputy Director Title: Deputy Director
San Joaquin | pp e 509) 468-1190 Phone: (209) 468-8482
E-mail: mhabbestad@sjgov.org E-mail: dbickham@sjcbhs.org
Name: Belinda Benassi Name: Adam Chambers Name: Amanda Getten
Title: Program Manager Title: Supervising Deputy Probation Title: Managed Care Program
Phone: (805) 781-1841 Officer - Placement and Commitment Supervisor
E-mail: BBenassi@co.slo.ca.us Services Unit Phone: (805) 781-4881
. Phone: (805) 781-5377 E-mail: agetten@co.slo.ca.us
San Luis E-mail: achambers@co.slo.ca.us
Obispo
Name: Tom Miller
Title Chief Deputy Probation Officer-
Juvenile Services
Phone: (805) 788-2116
E-mail: tmilder@co.slo.ca.us
Name: Kimberly Kang Name: Coralia Molina Name: Kimberly Kang
San Mateo Phong: (650) 583-1260 Title: Probation Services Manager Phong: (650) 583-1260
E-mail: kkang@smcgov.org Phone: (650) 312-8816 E-mail: kkang@smcgov.org
E-mail: CMolina@smcgov.org
Name: Leticia Alvarez Name: Leticia Alvarez Name: Gizelle Mendoza
Title: Social Services Supervisor 1 Title: Social Services Supervisor | Title: Quality Assurance Coordinator
Santa Phone: (805) 681-4542 or Phone: (805) 681-4542 or Phone: (805) 934-6365
E-mail: L.alvarez@sbcsocialserv.org E-mail: L.alvarez@sbcsocialserv.org E-mail: gimendoza@co.santa-
Barbara Name: Victor Segura Name: Victor Segura barbara.ca.us
Phone: (805) 681-4686 Phone: (805) 681-4686
E-mail: v.segura@sbcsocialserv.org E-mail: v.segura@sbcsocialserv.org
Name: Melissa Preader Name: Vone Kegarice Name: Melissa Preader
Title: Psychiatric Social Worker I Title: Probation Manager Title:
Santa Clara | E-mail: Phone: (408) 278-5923 Phone: (408) 794-0762
presumptivetransfer@hhs.sccgov.org E-mail: E-mail:
Boliavone.Kegarice@ pro.sccgov.ord presumptivetransfer@hhs.sccgov.org
Name: Abby Wexler, MSW Name: Sara Ryan Name: Meg Yarnell
Title: Assistant Division Director Title: Superintendent Title: Behavioral Health Program
Santa Cruz Phone: (831) 454-5038 Phone: (813) 454-3852 Manager
E-mail: Abby.Wexler@santacruzcounty.us E-mail: sar.ryan@santacruzcounty.us Phone: (831) 454-4417
E-mail:
Meg.Yarnell@santacruzcounty.us
Name: Shasta County Youth Access Name: Ed Miller Name: Shasta County Youth Access
Shasta Phone: (530) 225-5922 Title: Assistant Chief Probation Officer Phone: (530) 225-5922
Phone: (530) 245-6247
E-mail: emiller@co.shasta.ca.us
Name: Lori McGee Name: Jeffrey D Bosworth Name: Lea Salas
Title: Integrated Case Work Supervisor Title: Chief Sierra County Probation Title: Administrative Director of
Sierra Phone: (530) 993-6725 Phone: (530) 289-3277 or (913-3109) Behavioral Health
Fax: (530) 993-6767 Fax: (530) 289-2821 Phone: (530) 993-6746
E-mail: Lmcgee@sierracounty.ca.gov E-mail: jbosworth@sierracounty.ca.gov E-mail: Isalas@sierracounty.ca.gov
Name: Susan Cervelli Name: Jennifer Villani Name: Aimee Von Tungeln
Title: Program Manager, Adult & Children’s | Title: Assistant Chief Title: CSOC Supervisor
Siskiyou Services Phone: (530) 841-4180 Phone: (530) 841-4809

Phone: (530) 841-4823
E-mail: scervelli@co.siskiyou.ca.us

E-mail: jennifer.villani@ Siskiyouprob.org

E-mail: avontungeln@co.siskiyou.ca.us
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COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Kristie Campbell Name: Amy Potter Name: Anne Salassi
Title: Social Services Manager Title: Probation Services Manager Title: Mental Health Clinician
Solano Phonet# (direct line): 707-784-8420 Phone: (707) 784-7545 Phone: (707) 784-8449
E-mail: kcampbell@solanocounty.com E-mail: atpotter@solanocounty.com E-mail:
PresumptiveTransfer@ SolanoCounty.c
om
Name: Donna Broadbent Name: Samuel Gibson Name: Christina Amarant
Title: Section Manager Title: Deputy Probation Officer IV Title: Youth & Family Services Section
Sonoma Phone: (707) 565-4349 Phone: (707) 565-6264 Manager
E-mail: dbroadbent@schsd.org E-mail: Samuel.Gibson@sonoma- Phone: (707) 565-3505
county.org E-mail: SAR.AB1299@sonoma-
county.org
Name: Presumptive Transfer, Q5Z Name: Annie Dominguez Name: Gabriela Marquez
Phone: (209) 558-1719 Title: Deputy Probation Officer IlI, Title: MHCII
E-mail: Placement Specialist Phone: (209) 525-5366
PresumptiveTransfer@stancounty.com Phone: (209) 525-4525 E-Mail: GMarques@stanbhrs.org
Stanislaus E-Mail: DomingzA@stancounty.com
Name: Oliva Lopez
Title: Supervising Probation Officer
Phone: (209) 525-4528
E-Mail: LopezOL@stancounty.com
Name: Paula Kearns, MSW Name: Donya Thompson Name: Karleen Jakowski
Title: Sutter County Child Welfare, Title: Deputy Chief Probation Officer, Title: Program Manager- Youth and
Sutter Program Manager Juvenile Unit Family Services
Phone: (530) 822-7151 x 139 Phone: (530) 821-2507 Phone: (530) 822-7478 ext.122
E-mail: E-mail: DonyaT @co.sutter.ca.us E-mail: AB1299@co.sutter.ca.us
AB1299Placement@co.sutter.ca.us
Name: Tania Gunderman Name: Angela Terhorst
Tehama Title: Supervisor | Title: Licensed Clinical Supervisor
Phone: (530) 528-4139 Phone: (530) 527-8491 X3973
E-mail: tgunderman@tcdss.org E-mail: Angela.Terhorst@tchsa.net
Name: Debbie Klein, LMFT Name: Debbie Klein, LMFT
Title: Children’s System of Care Title: Children’s System of Care
Trinity Coordinator Coordinator
Phone: (530) 623-1921 Phone: (530) 623-1921
E-mail: dklein@trinitycounty.org E-mail: dklein@trinitycounty.org
or DKlein@kingsview.org or DKlein@kingsview.org
Name: Alma Villarreal Name: Mike Santos Name: Liz Mason
Title: Foster Care Eligibility Unit Supervisor | Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title:
Phone: (559) 623-0360 Phone: (559) 735-1560 Phone: (559) 624-7391
E-mail: AVillarr@tularehhsa.org E-mail: msantos@co.tulare.ca.us E-mail: emason@tularehhsa.org
Tulare Name: Juliet Webb
Title: Director of Human Services
Kings/Tulare County
Phone: (559) 624-8079
E-mail: JWebb@tularehhsa.org
Name: Michelle Clark Name: Mark Gee Name: Mark Gee
Title: Program Manager Title: Planned Services Program Title: Program Supervisor
Phone: (209) 533-5744 Supervisor Phone: (209) 533-6245
E-Mail: mclark@co.tuolumne.ca.us Phone: (209) 533-7049 or (913-3109) E-mail: mgee@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Tuolumne E-mail: mgee@tuolomne.ca.us
Name: Joelle Kewish
Phone: (209) 536-6719
E-mail: jkewish@tuolumne.ca.us
Name: Kari Garman Name: Mariam Jones Name: Ophra Ashur
Title: Program Administrative Specialist 111 Title: Deputy Probation Officer Title: QM / UR Manager
Ventura Phone: (805) 477-5411 Phone: (805) 654-2132 Phone: (805) 981-2836
E-mail: kari.garman@ventura.org E-mail: Mariam.jones@ventura.org E-mail: ophra.ashur@ventura.org
Name: Kim Narvaez Name: Cynthia Anenson Name: Kim Narvaez
Title: Supervising Clinician Title: Supervising Probation Officer Title: Program Manager
Yolo Phone: (530) 666-8513 Phone: (530) 406-5364 Phone: (530) 666-8513

E-mails: kim.narvaez@yolocounty.org or
HHSA-AB1299@yolocounty.org

E-mail: cynthia.anenson@yolocounty.org

E-mail: kim.narvaez@yolocounty.org ,
HHSA-AB1299@yolocounty.org
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COUNTY POINTS OF CONTACT FOR
PRESUMPTIVE TRANSFER (AB 1299)

County Child Welfare Probation Mental Health
Name: Erich Runge Name: Martha Hernandez
Yuba Title Operations Program Manager Title: Senior Deputy Probation Officer
Phone: (530) 749-6275 Phone: (530) 749-7559
E-mail: erunge@co.yuba.ca.us E-mail: mhernandez@co.yuba.ca.us
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